PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI85493

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| CSC AGILITY PLATFORM, INC. | 02/28/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | DXC US Agility Platform, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3170 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE | |
| City: | FALLS CHURCH | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 22042 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13843512 |
| Application Number: | 15452032 |
| Application Number: | 13947133 |
| Application Number: | 12488424 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027833535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)626-8361

Email: cpthompson@polsinelli.com

Courtney P Thompson **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1401 Eye ("I") Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 085097-788290 | |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Courtney Thompson | |
| SIGNATURE: | Courtney Thompson | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/14/2024 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 066797 FRAME: 0406

508438516

source=assignment-pat-064615-0908#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-064615-0908#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066797 FRAME: 0407

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CSC AGILITY PLATFORM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CSC AGILITY PLATFORM, INC." TO "DXC US AGILITY PLATFORM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4490081 8100 SR# 20202068372 Authentication: 202571645 Date: 03-12-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 066797 FRAME: 0408 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:30 PM 03/11/2020
FILED 02:30 PM 03/11/2020
SR 2020/2068372 - File Number 4490081

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CSC AGILITY PLATFORM, INC.

CSC Agility Platform, Inc., (the "Corporation") a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST:

That the Board of Directors by written consent dated February 28, 2020 adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall change its name to "DXC US Agility Platform, Inc." and that the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, article "FIRST", whereby the Corporation changes its name, shall read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is DXC US Agility Platform, Inc."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of

the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The effective date will be April 1, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has caused this Certificate to be executed on February 28, 2020.

CSC AGILITY PLATFORM, INC.

By: Lut. The William Leroy Deckelman, Jr.

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 066797 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 08/14/2024